AVAILABLE BOARD SEAT LINDEN BOARD OF EDUCATION

The Linden Board of Education advises local citizens that the following seat is available for the Board of Education:

<u>Town</u>	<u>Seat</u>	<u>Term</u>
Linden	One	January 1, 2026

Please forward your application/resume to John Serapiglia, Business Administrator/Board Secretary, Linden Board of Education, 2 E. Gibbons Street, Linden, NJ 07036, no later than 4:00 p.m. on Monday, September 9, 2024.

Candidates for board membership must meet the following qualifications:

- A citizen of the United States.
- ➤ At least eighteen (18) years of age to qualify for office.
- Able to read and write.
- > Resident of the Linden for at least one year preceding the date of election.
- > Registered voter in the district.
- ➤ Not disqualified as a voter pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:4-1.
- > Not simultaneously hold two elective offices
- ➤ Have no interest in any contract with, or claim against, the Linden Board of Education

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

John Serapiglia
Business Administrator/Board Secretary